FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 596 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 28 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through
- 3 10 in their entirety and inset in lieu thereof the following:
- 4 "(5) "Resident business" means one authorized to do and doing
- 5 business under the laws of this state, that meets one of the following criteria:
- 6 (a) Maintains its principal place of business in the state.
- 7 (b) Employs a minimum of two employees who are residents of the
- 8 state."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 6, line 6, after "utilize" delete the remainder of the line and on line 7, delete
- "contractors" and insert in lieu thereof "resident businesses"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 8, lines 26, 27, and 28, change "Governor" to "governor"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, line 1, change "Governor" to "governor"